UM12393
TAA6065AT 100 W HVLV DC-DC design example
Rev. 1.0 — 15 January 2026 User manual
Document information
Information Content
Keywords LLC converter, high efficiency, power supply, TAA6065AT, TAA6065ATDB1659, 100 W, HVLV DC-
DC, LLC, controller, converter, programmable settings, I2C
Abstract The TAA6065AT is an AEC-Q100 automotive-qualified, digitally configurable controller for high-

C43
100 V
220 nF
C44
100 V
220 nF
CON2
DB301V5.03P3SVo(+)
Vo(-)
Vout
C22 10 nF100 V
C21 100 nF100 V
Figure 24. Schematic
6.2  Bill of materials
Part reference Description Manufacturer Part reference
C1 Capacitor, 50 V, 1 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 Yageo AC0603KRX7R9BB102
C3, C3A, C3B Capacitor, Film cap, 630 V, 0.1uF, 5% Kemet R75PI310050H3J
C5 Capacitor, 50 V, 2.2 nF, 1 %, C0G, 0805 muRata GCM2165C1H222FA16D
C6 Capacitor, 1 kV, 220 pF, 1 %, C0G, 1206 PSA FV31N221J102EEG
C7 Capacitor, 50 V, 4.7 nF, 1 %, C0G, 0805 Kemet C0805C472F5GECAUTO
C8 Capacitor, 25 V, 330 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN TMK212B7334KGHT
C9 Capacitor, 1 KV, 33 pF, 1 %, C0G, 1206 muRata GCM31A5C3A330FX01D
C2, C10 Capacitor, 50 V, 2.2 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 Yageo AC0603KRX7R9BB222
C11 Capacitor, 50 V, 10 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 muRata GCM188R71H103KA37D
C12 Capacitor, 50 V, 100 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 muRata　 GCJ188R71H104KA12D
C13 E-capacitor, 50 V, 100 uF Rubycon　 50RX30100M10X12.5
C14 Capacitor, 1 KV, 1 nF, 1 %, C0G, 1206 muRata　 GCM31C5C3A102FX03L
C15 Capacitor, Film cap, 1 kV, 15 nF, Kemet　 R75QI215050H0J
C21 Capacitor, 100 V, 100 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 Yageo　 AC0603KRX7R0BB104
C22 Capacitor, 100 V, 10 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0805 TAIYO YUDEN　 HMK212B7103KGHT
C27, C37 E-capacitor, 63 V, 470 uF Vishay　 MAL224699811E3
C31, C32, C41, C42, C43, C44 Capacitor, 100 V, 220 nF, 10 %, X7R, 1206 muRata GCM31MR72A224KA37L
C33,C45 Capacitor, 50 V, 1 nF, 10 %, X7R, 0603 Yageo AC0603KRX7R9BB102
C34, C35 Capacitor, 1 kV, 220 pF, 1 %, C0G, 1206 PSA FV31N221J102EEG
C36 Capacitor, 100 V, 10 nF, 10 %, X7R,0603 TAIYO YUDEN　 HMJ107BB7103KAHT
C38, C39, C40 E-capacitor, 63 V, 180 uF Panasonic EEH-ZS1J181UP
CON1 Input connector, two pins Guanghong MX25C7.622PBK01CU1X
CON2 Output connector, three pins Guanghong DB301V5.03P3S
CN1 I2C programing connector, five pins
Table 6. TAA6065ATDB1659 bill of materials (BOM)
UM12393 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © 2026 NXP B.V. All rights reserved.
User manual Rev. 1.0 — 15 January 2026 Document feedback
15 / 22
NXP Semiconductors UM12393
TAA6065AT 100 W HVLV DC-DC design example
Part reference Description Manufacturer Part reference
CN2 Primary EN/DIS signal connector, two pins
CY1 N.M.
D1, D3, D4 High-speed switching diode, 100 V, 0.215 A Nexperia BAS16H-Q
D2 Ultrafast diode, 600 V, 1 A Vishay MURS160HE3
D5 Ultrafast diode, 200 V, 1 A Vishay ES1HDE3_A/H
D6, D7, D8, D9, D10, D11 Schottky, 150 V/4 A Diodes PDS4150H-13
L2 150 ± 5 % uH @ 100 KHz TDG RM7
Q1, Q11, Q12, Q13 BSS138AKA Nexperia BSS138AKA
Q2, Q3 N-channel MOS, 650 V, 420 mΩ Infineon　 IPD65R420CFDAATMA1
R1, R42 Resistor, 200 K, 5%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603200KJNEA
R2, R43, R45 Resistor, 51 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW060351K0FKEA
R3 Resistor, 68.1 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW060368K1FKEA
R4 Resistor, 31.6 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW060331K6FKEA
R5 Resistor, 1 M, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW06031M00FKEA
R6, R7 Resistor, 4.3 M, 1%, 1206 KOA　 RK73H2BTTD4304F
R8 Resistor, 2.4 M, 1%, 1206 Yageo　 AC1206FR-072M4L
R9 Resistor, 1 M, 1%, 1206 Yageo　 AC1206FR-071ML
R10, R30, R44 Resistor, 20 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW060320K0FKEA
R11, R14 Resistor, 1.5 M, 5%, 1206 ROHM　 KTR18EZPJ155
R12, R13, R15, R16 Resistor, 10 R, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW060310R0FKEA
R17 Resistor, 3.3 R, 1%, 1206 Vishay　 CRCW12063R30FKEA
R18, R19 Resistor, 200 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW0603200KJNEA
R20 Resistor, 5.6 R, 1%, 0805 Vishay　 CRCW08055R60FKEA
R23, R25, R34 Resistor, 1 K, 5%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW06031K00JNEA
R24 Resistor, 470 R, 1%, 0603 Vishay CRCW0603470RFKEA
R29 Resistor, 82.5 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW060382K5FKEA
R32 Resistor, 348 K, 1%, 0603 Yageo AC0603FR-07348KL
R33 Resistor, 316 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW0603 e3
R36, R37, R38, R40 Resistor, 100 K, 1%, 0603 Vishay　 CRCW0603100KFKEA
T1 400 ± 5 % uH @100 KHz TDG PQ2620A
U1 Half-bridge digital LLC controller NXP　 TAA6065AT
U5, U8 Optocoupler, low profile Vishay　 VOMA617A-8X001T
U6 Shunt regulator, Vref = 2.495 V TI　 TL431BQDBZRQ1